Vol. 11

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development

Statistics Mauritius

Digest of Environment Statistics

2012

December 2013
(Price Rs 200)



DIGEST OF ENVIRONMENT STATISTICS — 2012

Foreword

This is the eleventh issue of the Digest of Environment Statistics prepared
by Statistics Mauritius.

It presents in a single report detailed available data concerning the
environment. Many of the statistics presented have been gathered from various
institutions and thus some of the data may already be available in other
publications. The digest covers a wide range of environmental topics in a readily
accessible form to provide a handy reference.

The data provided in this publication and covering the period 2003 to 2012,
wherever possible, are the latest available. These may be subject to revision in
later issues. All data, unless otherwise stated, refer to the Island of Mauritius.

It is hoped that these statistics will prove useful to the public in general,
particularly to planners, decision makers and researchers.

The digest has been prepared with the collaboration of the Ministry of
Environment and Sustainable Development and several other organisations. The
co-operation and assistance of all these organisations are gratefully acknowledged.

L.F. Cheung Kai Suet (Ms)

Director of Statistics

Statistics Mauritius

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development
Port Louis

Republic of Mauritius

December 2013



Contact Persons :
Mrs D. Balgobin, Statistician
Mr A. Dindoyal, Senior Statistical Officer
Environment Statistics Unit
Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development
Level 4, Ken Lee Tower
Line Barracks Street
Port Louis
Telephone: (230) 210-6186
Email: cso_envi@mail.gov.mu

website: http://statsmauritius.gov.mu




Table 1.1-

Table 1.2 -

Table 1.3-

Table 1.4 -

Table 1.5-

Table 1.6 -

Table 1.7 -

Table 1.8-

Table 1.9-

Table 1.10 -

Table 1.11 -

Table 1.12 -

Table 1.13 -

Table 2.1-

Table 2.2 -

Table 2.3-

Table 2.4 -

Table 2.5-

Table 2.6-
Table 2.7-
Table 2.8-
Table 2.9-

Table 2.10 -
Table 2.11 -

CONTENTS

Environment Statistics, 2012

Main environment indicators, 2003, 2011 and 2012

CHAPTER 1 - FLORA

Forest area by category, 2003 — 2012

Changes in forest-land cover, 2003 and 2012

Local production, imports and consumption of timber, poles and fuelwood, 2003 - 2012
Forest fires and area affected, 2003 — 2012

Silvicultural operations carried out in state forest land plantation, 2003 — 2012

List of land protected areas, Republic of Mauritius, 2012

Number of offences detected against forest laws by category, 2003 — 2012

Forest plantations by type of plants, 2003 — 2012

Number of seedlings raised by species at the nurseries of the Forestry Service, 2003 - 2012
Number of plants issued free and sold to the public by the Forestry Service, 2003 - 2012
Revenue and expenditure of the Forestry Service, 2003 — 2012

Selling rates of timber by type, class and category, 2003 — 2012

Proportion of households using main fuel for cooking, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses,
Republic of Mauritius

CHAPTER 2 - FAUNA

Number of small breeders and livestock population by geographical district as at December

2012
Livestock herd and poultry status by geographical district as at December 2012

Production of selected agro-industrial products, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 - 2012
Fish production by type of fishery (in fresh-weight equivalent), 2003 — 2012
Annual fish catch of the coastal (artisanal) fishery by gear-type, 2003 — 2012

Number of active fishermen by gear-type, 2003 — 2012

Fisherman-days and total catch from the lagoon and off lagoon, 2003 — 2012
Catch per fisherman-day, 2003 — 2012

Average price of fresh fish and other sea food, 2003 — 2012

Annual catch by banks, 2003 — 2012
Import, export and trade balance of fish and fish products, 2003 — 2012

Page

16

19
20
20
21
21
22
23
23
24
25
26

27

31
33
33

34

34
35
35
36
36
37



Table

Table
Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

212 -

2.13-
2.14 -

2.15-
2.16 -

2.17 -

3.1-

3.2 -

3.3-

3.4 -

3.5-

3.6 -

3.7 -

3.8 -

3.9-

3.10 -

3.11 -

3.12 -

3.13 -

3.14 -

3.15 -

3.16 -

3.17 -

3.18 -

Total number and type of fishing vessels calling at Port Louis, 2003 — 2012
Per capita consumption of fish and fish preparations, 2003 — 2012

Cases of poisoning by noxious fish and shellfish, venomous animals and toxic plants, 2003 —
2012

List of fishable areas, Republic of Mauritius

Percentage of substrate cover at various monitoring stations, 2009 - 2012

List of Marine Protected Areas, 2012

CHAPTER 3 - ATMOSPHERE

Monthly mean maximum temperature, 2003 — 2012

Monthly mean minimum temperature, 2003 — 2012

Monthly mean values of humidity (%) with extremes, 2012

Monthly total hours of sunshine by region and station, 2003 — 2012

Ambient air quality monitoring by mobile stations, 2012

Total emissions and removals of greenhouse gases and other related gases, Republic of
Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Carbon dioxide emissions from Energy sector (fuel combustion activities), Republic of
Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Percentage share of carbon dioxide emissions from Energy sector (fuel combustion
activities), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

National inventory of greenhouse gas emissions and removals by source categories,
Republic of Mauritius, 2011 — 2012

Trend in Energy intensity index, Energy consumption per capita index, GHG Emission per
capita index and GHG Emission per GDP index, 2003 — 2012

Consumption of controlled ozone-depleting substances by sector, 2003 - 2012
Consumption of controlled ozone-depleting substances by type of substances, 2003 — 2012
Health services (as at 31%' December), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Respiratory diseases registered in government hospitals, 2003 — 2012

Cases of asthma treated as in-patients in government hospitals, 2003 — 2012

Death registered due to asthma, 2003 — 2012

Cases of asthma treated as in-patients in government hospitals by age group and sex, 2011
— 2012

Death registered due to asthma by age group and sex, 2011 — 2012

37

38

39
40
41

45

45

46

a7

49

50

50

50

51

52

52

53

54

55

56

56

57

58



Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

4.1-

4.2 -

4.3

4.4 -

4.5 -

4.6 -

4.7 -

4.8 -

4.9 -

4.10 -

411 -

412 -

412 -
413 -

4.14 -

4.15 -

4.16 -

417 -

4.18 -

419 -

4.20 -

4.21 -

4.22 -

4.23 -

4.24 -

4.25 -

3
CHAPTER 4 - WATER

Monthly rainfall, averaged over all sugar zones, 2003 — 2012

Yearly rainfall, averaged over all sugar zones by region, 2003 — 2012
Mean Rainfall, 2003 - 2012

Water balance, 2003 — 2012

Water utilization, 2011 — 2012

Fresh water abstractions by source, 2003 — 2012

Fresh water abstractions by sector, 2003 — 2012

Characteristics of major reservoirs

Gross storage capacity of reservoirs

Percentage water level by month and reservoir, 2011 - 2012

Average monthly potable water production from treatment plants and boreholes to
distribution systems, 2012

Water sales by type of tariff of subscriber, 2007 - 2011

Water sales by type of tariff of subscriber, 2012

Daily per capita domestic and potable water consumption, 2003 — 2012

Volume of water used by the Central Electricity Board for hydropower generation, 2003 - 2012
Guidelines for inland surface water quality, 1998

River water quality by selected physico-chemical parameters,2012

Range of levels of Nitrate-Nitrogen, Phosphate and Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD) for
selected regions, 2012

Volume of wastewater treated by public treatment stations, 2003 — 2012

Sea water quality in coastal area - (Terre Rouge Rivulet Bird Sanctuary), 2003 -2012
New cases of certain notifiable diseases reported to sanitary authorities, 2003 - 2012
Enteritis and other diarrhoeal diseases, 2003 — 2012

Sea transport, 2003 — 2012

Contraventions established by the National Coast Guard, 2003 — 2012

Mean sea surface temperature around the Island of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Percentage distribution of households by type of water supply and other amenities available,
Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses

61
62

62

63

64

65

65

66

67

68

69

70

70
71

71

72

73

74

75

75

76

76

77

78



Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table
Table
Table

Table

Table
Table

Table

5.1-

52-

53-

54-

5.5-

5.6 -

5.7 -

58-

59-

5.10 -
511 -

5.12 -

5.13 -

5.14 -
5.15 -

6.1-

6.2 -

6.3 -

6.4 -
6.5 -
6.6 -

6.7 -

6.8 -
6.9 -

6.10 -

CHAPTER 5—-LAND

Land use by category, 1995 and 2005

Effective area under cultivation of sugarcane, tea and tobacco, 2003 — 2012
Road network, 2003 — 2012

Number of accidents by severity of accident, 2003 — 2012

Imports of fertilizers and pesticides (Agricultural inputs), 2003 — 2012
Imports of fertilizers and pesticides (Agricultural inputs), 2003 — 2012

Land under irrigation, 2003 — 2012

Number of permits and floor area by region, 2008 — 2012

Number of permits and floor area by type of building, 2008 — 2012

Solid waste input by type at Mare Chicose landfill site, 2003 — 2012

Number of Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) licenses granted by type of project,
2003 — 2012

Number of Preliminary Environmental Report (PER) approvals granted by type of project,
2003 — 2012

Number of establishments by industrial group, Republic of Mauritius, 2010 - 2012

List of Proclaimed Public Beaches by districts, 2012
Areal estimates for the various Environmentally Sensitive Areas (ESA) by type and
sub category, 2009

CHAPTER 6 - HUMAN SETTLEMENTS

Evolution of the population by urban/rural residence and sex between 2000 and 2011
Population Censuses

Evolution of the population by geographical district and sex between 2000 and 2011
Population censuses

Age distribution of the population as enumerated at the 2000 and 2011 Population censuses

Population growth in intercensal periods, Republic of Mauritius 1851 — 2011
Growth of the resident population and vital statistics - Republic of Mauritius, 2003 - 2012
Life Expectancy at birth, 2003 — 2012

Infant mortality rate by geographical district, 2003 — 2012

Number of buildings by type, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses
Residential and partly residential buildings by type, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011
Housing Censuses

Residential and partly residential buildings by type of wall and roof materials, Republic of
Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses

83

84

84

85

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

91

92

93

95

99

99

100

101
102
102

102

103
103

104



Table

Table

Table

Table

Table
Table

Table
Table
Table

Table
Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

6.11 -

6.12 -

6.13 -

6.14 -

6.15 -

6.16 -

6.17 -
6.18 -

6.19 -

6.20 -

6.21 -

6.22 -

6.23 -

6.24 -

6.25 -

6.26 -

6.27 -

6.28 -

6.29 -

6.30 -

6.31 -

6.32 -

PR
https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportld=5 9365

s
L

5

Distribution of housing units by occupancy status, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011
Housing Censuses

Main energy indicators, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Primary energy requirement (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012
Imports of energy sources (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Fuel input for electricity production (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Final energy consumption by sector and type of fuel (Physical unit), Republic of Mauritius,
2003 — 2012

Final energy consumption by sector (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012
Percentage share of final energy consumption by sector, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 -2012

Vehicles registered by type, 2003 — 2012
Road traffic accidents and casualties, 2003 — 2012
Imports of gasolene and diesel, 2003 — 2012

Imports of lubricating oils and greases by country of origin, 2008 — 2012

Air Transport, 2003 — 2012
Tourist arrivals by mode of transport and tourists nights spend during period, 2003 - 2012
Broadcasting services (end of period), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 — 2012

Telephone services (end of period), 2003 — 2012

Health related statistics, 2003— 2012

Percentage distribution of private households by amenities available, Republic of Mauritius,
2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses

Percentage distribution of private households by method of refuse disposal, Republic of
Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses

Private households by principal fuel used for heating water for bathing, Republic of Mauritius,
2011 Housing Census

Private households connected to sewerage system by geographical location, Republic of
Mauritius, Housing Census 2011

Number of complaints received at the Pollution Prevention and Control Division by category,

AnAA AnaAn

BER, EIRSHEEAM_HERNT: }1

104

105

106

106

107
108

109
109
110

111

112

113
114

114

115

116

116
117

117

118

118

118



