## **Ministry of Finance and Economic Development**

### **Statistics Mauritius**

# Digest of Environment Statistics 2012

December 2013 (Price Rs 200)

#### **DIGEST OF ENVIRONMENT STATISTICS – 2012**

#### Foreword

This is the eleventh issue of the Digest of Environment Statistics prepared by Statistics Mauritius.

It presents in a single report detailed available data concerning the environment. Many of the statistics presented have been gathered from various institutions and thus some of the data may already be available in other publications. The digest covers a wide range of environmental topics in a readily accessible form to provide a handy reference.

The data provided in this publication and covering the period 2003 to 2012, wherever possible, are the latest available. These may be subject to revision in later issues. All data, unless otherwise stated, refer to the Island of Mauritius.

It is hoped that these statistics will prove useful to the public in general, particularly to planners, decision makers and researchers.

The digest has been prepared with the collaboration of the Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development and several other organisations. The co-operation and assistance of all these organisations are gratefully acknowledged.

L.F. Cheung Kai Suet (Ms)

**Director of Statistics** 

Statistics Mauritius

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development

Port Louis

**Republic of Mauritius** 

December 2013

#### Contact Persons:

Mrs D. Balgobin, Statistician

Mr A. Dindoyal, Senior Statistical Officer

**Environment Statistics Unit** 

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development

Level 4, Ken Lee Tower

Line Barracks Street

Port Louis

Telephone: (230) 210-6186

Email: cso\_envi@mail.gov.mu

website: http://statsmauritius.gov.mu

#### **CONTENTS**

			Page
		Environment Statistics, 2012	9
		Main environment indicators, 2003, 2011 and 2012	16
		CHAPTER 1 - FLORA	
Table	1.1 -	Forest area by category, 2003 – 2012	19
Table	1.2 -	Changes in forest-land cover, 2003 and 2012	20
Table	1.3 -	Local production, imports and consumption of timber, poles and fuelwood, 2003 - 2012	20
Table	1.4 -	Forest fires and area affected, 2003 – 2012	21
Table	1.5 -	Silvicultural operations carried out in state forest land plantation, 2003 – 2012	21
Table	1.6 -	List of land protected areas, Republic of Mauritius, 2012	22
Table	1.7 -	Number of offences detected against forest laws by category, 2003 – 2012	23
Table	1.8 -	Forest plantations by type of plants, 2003 – 2012	23
Table	1.9 -	Number of seedlings raised by species at the nurseries of the Forestry Service, 2003 - 2012	24
Table	1.10 -	Number of plants issued free and sold to the public by the Forestry Service, 2003 - 2012	25
Table	1.11 -	Revenue and expenditure of the Forestry Service, 2003 – 2012	26
Table	1.12 -	Selling rates of timber by type, class and category, 2003 – 2012	27
Table	1.13 -	Proportion of households using main fuel for cooking, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses, Republic of Mauritius	27
		CHAPTER 2 - FAUNA	
Table	2.1 -	Number of small breeders and livestock population by geographical district as at December 2012	31
Table	2.2 -	Livestock herd and poultry status by geographical district as at December 2012	31
Table	2.3 -	Production of selected agro-industrial products, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 - 2012	33
Table	2.4 -	Fish production by type of fishery (in fresh-weight equivalent), 2003 – 2012	33
Table	2.5 -	Annual fish catch of the coastal (artisanal) fishery by gear-type, 2003 – 2012	34
Table	2.6 -	Number of active fishermen by gear-type, 2003 – 2012	34
Table	2.7 -	Fisherman-days and total catch from the lagoon and off lagoon, 2003 – 2012	35
Table	2.8 -	Catch per fisherman-day, 2003 – 2012	35
Table	2.9 -	Average price of fresh fish and other sea food, 2003 – 2012	36
Table	2.10 -	Annual catch by banks, 2003 – 2012	36
Table	2.11 -	Import, export and trade balance of fish and fish products, 2003 – 2012	37

Table	2.12 -	Total number and type of fishing vessels calling at Port Louis, 2003 – 2012	37
	2.13 - 2.14 -	Per capita consumption of fish and fish preparations, 2003 – 2012  Cases of poisoning by noxious fish and shellfish, venomous animals and toxic plants, 2003 –	38
rabie	2.14 -	2012	39
Table	2.15 -	List of fishable areas, Republic of Mauritius	39
Table	2.16 -	Percentage of substrate cover at various monitoring stations, 2009 - 2012	40
Table	2.17 -	List of Marine Protected Areas, 2012	41
		CHAPTER 3 – ATMOSPHERE	
Table	3.1 -	Monthly mean maximum temperature, 2003 – 2012	45
Table	3.2 -	Monthly mean minimum temperature, 2003 – 2012	45
Table	3.3 -	Monthly mean values of humidity (%) with extremes, 2012	46
Table	3.4 -	Monthly total hours of sunshine by region and station, 2003 – 2012	47
Table	3.5 -	Ambient air quality monitoring by mobile stations, 2012	49
Table	3.6 -	Total emissions and removals of greenhouse gases and other related gases, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	50
Table	3.7 -	Carbon dioxide emissions from Energy sector (fuel combustion activities), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	50
Table	3.8 -	Percentage share of carbon dioxide emissions from Energy sector (fuel combustion activities), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	50
Table	3.9 -	National inventory of greenhouse gas emissions and removals by source categories, Republic of Mauritius, $2011-2012$	51
Table	3.10 -	Trend in Energy intensity index, Energy consumption per capita index, GHG Emission per capita index and GHG Emission per GDP index, 2003 – 2012	52
Table	3.11 -	Consumption of controlled ozone-depleting substances by sector, 2003 - 2012	52
Table	3.12 -	Consumption of controlled ozone-depleting substances by type of substances, 2003 – 2012	53
Table	3.13 -	Health services (as at 31 <sup>st</sup> December), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	54
Table	3.14 -	Respiratory diseases registered in government hospitals, 2003 – 2012	55
Table	3.15 -	Cases of asthma treated as in-patients in government hospitals, 2003 – 2012	56
Table	3.16 -	Death registered due to asthma, 2003 – 2012	56
Table	3.17 -	Cases of asthma treated as in-patients in government hospitals by age group and sex, 2011 – 2012	57
Table	3.18 -	Death registered due to asthma by age group and sex, 2011 – 2012	58

#### **CHAPTER 4 – WATER**

Table	4.1 -	Monthly rainfall, averaged over all sugar zones, 2003 – 2012	61
Table	4.2 -	Yearly rainfall, averaged over all sugar zones by region, 2003 – 2012	62
Table	4.3	Mean Rainfall, 2003 - 2012	62
Table	4.4 -	Water balance, 2003 – 2012	63
Table	4.5 -	Water utilization, 2011 – 2012	64
Table	4.6 -	Fresh water abstractions by source, 2003 – 2012	65
Table	4.7 -	Fresh water abstractions by sector, 2003 – 2012	65
Table	4.8 -	Characteristics of major reservoirs	66
Table	4.9 -	Gross storage capacity of reservoirs	67
Table	4.10 -	Percentage water level by month and reservoir, 2011 - 2012	68
Table	4.11 -	Average monthly potable water production from treatment plants and boreholes to distribution systems, 2012	69
Table	4.12 -	Water sales by type of tariff of subscriber, 2007 - 2011	70
Table	4.12 -	Water sales by type of tariff of subscriber, 2012	70
Table	4.13 -	Daily per capita domestic and potable water consumption, 2003 – 2012	71
Table	4.14 -	Volume of water used by the Central Electricity Board for hydropower generation, 2003 - 2012	71
Table	4.15 -	Guidelines for inland surface water quality, 1998	72
Table	4.16 -	River water quality by selected physico-chemical parameters,2012	73
Table	4.17 -	Range of levels of Nitrate-Nitrogen, Phosphate and Chemical Oxygen Demand (COD) for selected regions, 2012	74
Table	4.18 -	Volume of wastewater treated by public treatment stations, 2003 – 2012	74
Table	4.19 -	Sea water quality in coastal area - (Terre Rouge Rivulet Bird Sanctuary), 2003 -2012	75
Table	4.20 -	New cases of certain notifiable diseases reported to sanitary authorities, 2003 - 2012	75
Table	4.21 -	Enteritis and other diarrhoeal diseases, 2003 – 2012	76
Table	4.22 -	Sea transport, 2003 – 2012	76
Table	4.23 -	Contraventions established by the National Coast Guard, 2003 – 2012	77
Table	4.24 -	Mean sea surface temperature around the Island of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	78
Table	4.25 -	Percentage distribution of households by type of water supply and other amenities available, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	79

#### **CHAPTER 5 – LAND**

Table	5.1 -	Land use by category, 1995 and 2005	83
Table	5.2 -	Effective area under cultivation of sugarcane, tea and tobacco, 2003 – 2012	84
Table	5.3 -	Road network, 2003 – 2012	84
Table	5.4 -	Number of accidents by severity of accident, 2003 – 2012	85
Table	5.5 -	Imports of fertilizers and pesticides (Agricultural inputs), 2003 – 2012	85
Table	5.6 -	Imports of fertilizers and pesticides (Agricultural inputs), 2003 – 2012	86
Table	5.7 -	Land under irrigation, 2003 – 2012	87
Table	5.8 -	Number of permits and floor area by region, 2008 – 2012	88
Table	5.9 -	Number of permits and floor area by type of building, 2008 – 2012	89
Table	5.10 -	Solid waste input by type at Mare Chicose landfill site, 2003 – 2012	90
Table	5.11 -	Number of Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) licenses granted by type of project, 2003 – 2012	91
Table	5.12 -	Number of Preliminary Environmental Report (PER) approvals granted by type of project, 2003 – 2012	91
Table	5.13 -	Number of establishments by industrial group, Republic of Mauritius, 2010 - 2012	92
Table	5.14 -	List of Proclaimed Public Beaches by districts, 2012	93
Table	5.15 -	Areal estimates for the various Environmentally Sensitive Areas (ESA) by type and sub category, 2009	95
		CHAPTER 6 - HUMAN SETTLEMENTS	
Table	6.1 -	Evolution of the population by urban/rural residence and sex between 2000 and 2011 Population Censuses	99
Table	6.2 -	Evolution of the population by geographical district and sex between 2000 and 2011 Population censuses	99
Table	6.3 -	Age distribution of the population as enumerated at the 2000 and 2011 Population censuses	100
Table	6.4 -	Population growth in intercensal periods, Republic of Mauritius 1851 – 2011	101
Table	6.5 -	Growth of the resident population and vital statistics - Republic of Mauritius, 2003 - 2012	102
Table	6.6 -	Life Expectancy at birth, 2003 – 2012	102
Table	6.7 -	Infant mortality rate by geographical district, 2003 – 2012	102
Table	6.8 -	Number of buildings by type, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	103
Table	6.9 -	Residential and partly residential buildings by type, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	103
Table	6.10 -	Residential and partly residential buildings by type of wall and roof materials, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	104

Table	6.11 -	Distribution of housing units by occupancy status, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	104
Table	6.12 -	Main energy indicators, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	105
Table	6.13 -	Primary energy requirement (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	106
Table	6.14 -	Imports of energy sources (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	106
Table	6.15 -	Fuel input for electricity production (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	107
Table	6.16 -	Final energy consumption by sector and type of fuel (Physical unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	108
Table	6.17 -	Final energy consumption by sector (Energy unit), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	109
Table	6.18 -	Percentage share of final energy consumption by sector, Republic of Mauritius, 2003 -2012	109
Table	6.19 -	Vehicles registered by type, 2003 – 2012	110
Table	6.20 -	Road traffic accidents and casualties, 2003 – 2012	111
Table	6.21 -	Imports of gasolene and diesel, 2003 – 2012	112
Table	6.22 -	Imports of lubricating oils and greases by country of origin, 2008 – 2012	113
Table	6.23 -	Air Transport, 2003 – 2012	114
Table	6.24 -	Tourist arrivals by mode of transport and tourists nights spend during period, 2003 - 2012	114
Table	6.25 -	Broadcasting services (end of period), Republic of Mauritius, 2003 – 2012	115
Table	6.26 -	Telephone services (end of period), 2003 – 2012	116
Table	6.27 -	Health related statistics, 2003–2012	116
Table	6.28 -	Percentage distribution of private households by amenities available, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	117
Table	6.29 -	Percentage distribution of private households by method of refuse disposal, Republic of Mauritius, 2000 and 2011 Housing Censuses	117
Table	6.30 -	Private households by principal fuel used for heating water for bathing, Republic of Mauritius, 2011 Housing Census	118
Table	6.31 -	Private households connected to sewerage system by geographical location, Republic of Mauritius, Housing Census 2011	118
Table	6.32 -	Number of complaints received at the Pollution Prevention and Control Division by category,	118

## 预览已结束, 完整报告链接和二维码如下:

https://www.yunbaogao.cn/report/index/report?reportId=5\_9365

